502851366 06/13/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2897963

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
JAMES M. CISAR				10/04/1996	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	TELXON	TELXON CORPORATION			
Street Address:	330 WE	30 WEST MARKET STREET			
City:	AKRON	AKRON			
State/Country:	ОНЮ	ОНЮ			
Postal Code:	44334	44334			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 2				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:		RE43344			
Patent Number:		RE39683			
CORRESPONDENC					
Fax Number:	•	347)576-3750	-+ :		
conespondence w	π νς σεπιιυ			ful it will be cont	
using a fax number	; if provided;	if that is unsuccessful, it wi	at is unsuccess Il be sent via US	ful, it will be sent S Mail.	
-	, if provided;	ine e-mail address first; if the if that is unsuccessful, it wi 47-576-2680	ll be sent via US	ful, it will be sent 6 Mail.	
Phone:	r, if provided; 8	if that is unsuccessful, it wi	ll be sent via US	ful, it will be sent 5 Mail.	
Phone: Email:	<i>r, if provided; 8</i> u	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 47-576-2680	II be sent via US	ful, it will be sent 5 Mail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	r, if provided; 8 u ne: M	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 47-576-2680 sadocketing@motorolasolution	II be sent via US	ful, it will be sent 5 Mail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	<i>r, if provided;</i> 8 u ne: № 1	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 47-576-2680 sadocketing@motorolasolution 10TOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC	II be sent via US	ful, it will be sent 5 Mail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan	r, if provided; 8 u ne: M 1	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 47-576-2680 sadocketing@motorolasolution 10TOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC 301 E. ALGONQUIN ROAD	II be sent via US ns.com 2.	ful, it will be sent 5 Mail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	r, if provided; 8 u ne: M 1 1 S	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 47-576-2680 sadocketing@motorolasolution 10TOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC 301 E. ALGONQUIN ROAD _02 - SH5	II be sent via US ns.com 2.	ful, it will be sent 5 Mail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	r, if provided; 8 u ne: M 1 1 1 S F NUMBER :	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 47-576-2680 sadocketing@motorolasolution 10TOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC 301 E. ALGONQUIN ROAD -02 - SH5 6CHAUMBURG, ILLINOIS 601	II be sent via US ns.com 2. 96	ful, it will be sent 5 Mail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	r, if provided; 8 u ne: M 1 1 1 S F NUMBER :	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 47-576-2680 sadocketing@motorolasolution 10TOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC 301 E. ALGONQUIN ROAD .02 - SH5 SCHAUMBURG, ILLINOIS 601 SBL00068T AND C02	II be sent via US ns.com 2. 96	ful, it will be sent	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	r, if provided; 8 u ne: M 1 1 1 S F NUMBER :	if that is unsuccessful, it will 47-576-2680 sadocketing@motorolasolution IOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC 301 E. ALGONQUIN ROAD .02 - SH5 CHAUMBURG, ILLINOIS 601 SBL00068T AND C02 CATHERINE DITRAPAN	II be sent via US ns.com 2. 96	ful, it will be sent	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET AME OF SUBMITTE	r, if provided; 8 u ne: M 1 1 S 7 NUMBER: ER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will 47-576-2680 sadocketing@motorolasolution IOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC 301 E. ALGONQUIN ROAD _02 - SH5 SCHAUMBURG, ILLINOIS 601 SBL00068T AND C02 CATHERINE DITRAPAN /Catherine DiTrapani/	II be sent via US ns.com 2. 96	ful, it will be sent	

source=SBL00068T Assignment#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollars (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

> James M. Cisar 246 North Lyman St. Wadsworth, Ohio 44281

hereby sells and assigns to TELXON CORPORATION, a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 3330 West Market Street, Akron, Ohio 44333, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions entitled

PROGRAMMABLE MOBILE DEVICE WITH THUMB WHEEL

for which application for United States Latters Patent has been filed on under , or was executed on the date below and is being filed concurrently herewith, said Serial No. application for United States Letters Patent, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent; said assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said assignee or otherwise as said assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be hald and enjoyed by said assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

Attested By:

Signed:

Date:

nam T.m

- MC-

. .,

10/4/96

g;\shared\ham\teixon\p120us\assign,1

RECORDED: 10/04/1996

and the second second

PATENT REEL: 8291 FRAME; 0910

> PATENT REEL: 033100 FRAME: 0175

......

RECORDED: 06/13/2014